tenced for seven years for
commission of offence under
section 363 of RPC and
imposed a fine of Rs 25,000
(Rupees Twenty-five thou-
sand) and rigorous imprison-
ment for ten years for com-
mission of offence under sec-
tion 376 (1) of RPC with fine
of Rs 25,000 (Rupees
Twenty five thousand).
However, both sentences
shall run concurrently and in
case of failure to pay the fine,
the convict has been ordered
to undergo further imprison-
ment for a period of three
months in each offence,
Presiding Officer of Fast
Track Court, Khalil
Choudhary ordered.